
 Clasificación  : I XCO ANCIN ESCUELAS                                               

 Lugar de celebración : ANCIN                

 Fecha                : 24/10/21 

 

      INFANTILES 

 

 

 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos   Diferencia 

 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1      75 FERNANDEZ,Aimar      INF-2  OTXE JRG-URKIA             00:31:25           

   2      51 IGOA,Aitor           INF-2  ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.          00:31:29        4 seg. 

   3      90 DORRONSORO,Ioritz    INF-2  ORIAKO TX. ESKOLA          00:31:48       23 seg. 

   4      30 MUZYKA,BENJAMIN      INF-2  ROTXABIKES                 00:31:50       25 seg. 

   5       7 LOPEZ,OIER           INF-2  CICLOS LIZARRA-BAR ASTARR  00:31:51       26 seg. 

   6      47 AZCONA,PABLO         INF-1  TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO  00:32:38     1:13 min. 

   7      73 OLAIZ,MANEX          INF-1  OTXE                       00:33:13     1:48 min. 

   8      93 RUBIO,JAVIER         INF-2  SENDERO PC                 00:33:21     1:56 min. 

   9      91 ARJONILLA,EDGAR      INF-1  ESCUELA UNIVERSIDAD RIOJA  00:33:50     2:25 min. 

  10      14 ISABA,EGOI           INF-1  HIRUDEME                   00:33:58     2:33 min. 

  11      94 GABARRE,RICARDO      INF-1  ATALAYA                    00:34:07     2:42 min. 

  12      49 LARRABURU,Unax       INF-2  ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.          00:34:45     3:20 min. 

  13      48 LOSARCOS,SOFIA       FIN-2  TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO  00:34:48     3:23 min. 

  14       1 ALCAIDE,JAVIER       INF-1  ATALAYA                    00:35:20     3:55 min. 

  15      52 BARBERENA,JORITZ     INF-1  PESCADERIAS OLAVERRI       00:35:21     3:56 min. 

  16      96 ESTRADA,MONICA       FIN-2  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB    00:35:24     3:59 min. 

  17      76 BARRIO,Unai          INF-2  OTXE JRG-URKIA             00:35:26     4:01 min. 

  18      31 ALEMAN,OIHAN         INF-2  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:35:28     4:03 min. 

  19     102 HERNANDO,SAMUEL      INF-1  ESCUELA UNIVERSIDAD RIOJA  00:35:33     4:08 min. 

  20      87 SANZ,FRANCISCO       INF-2  OTXE OARSOALDEA TX. K. K.  00:36:20     4:55 min. 

  21       9 AREVALO,JULEN        INF-1  COMERCIAL GAMA - ERMITAGA  00:36:21     4:56 min. 

  22      38 TIRAPU,GORKA         INF-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:36:23     4:58 min. 

  23      69 SOLA,UXUE            FIN-1  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA         00:36:25     5:00 min. 

  24      12 BERNE,CARLOTA        FIN-2  HIRUDEME                   00:36:47     5:22 min. 

  25      55 MERINO,ALVARO        INF-2  PESCADERIAS OLAVERRI       00:36:57     5:32 min. 

  26      13 FERNANDEZ,MARKEL     INF-2  HIRUDEME                   00:36:58     5:33 min. 

  27      74 POZO,Jokin           INF-1  OTXE JRG-URKIA             00:37:01     5:36 min. 

  28     100 EGAÑA,Elur           INF-1  INDEPENDIENTE              00:37:03     5:38 min. 

  29      16 SANZ,NAHIA           FIN-2  HIRUDEME                   00:37:26     6:01 min. 

  30      97 GONZALEZ,NORA        FIN-2  ESCUELA UNIVERSIDAD RIOJA  00:37:39     6:14 min. 

  31      53 LOPEZ,IÑAKI          INF-2  PESCADERIAS OLAVERRI       00:37:56     6:31 min. 

  32     105 DEL PEZO,Intza       FIN-2  OTXE OARSOALDEA TX. K. K.  00:37:59     6:34 min. 

  33     106 POLO,Uxue            FIN-2  OTXE JRG-URKIA             00:38:09     6:44 min. 

  34       8 SOLANO,ENEKO         INF-1  CICLOS LIZARRA-BAR ASTARR  00:39:18     7:53 min. 

  35      18 AZANZA,SOFIA         FIN-1  IZOZMENDI CC               00:39:34     8:09 min. 

  36      92 ORDOÑEZ,ALEX         INF-2  SENDERO PC                 00:40:53     9:28 min. 

  37      34 IBAÑEZ,OIER          INF-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:41:16     9:51 min. 

  38      17 AZANZA,LUCIA         FIN-1  IZOZMENDI CC               00:41:26    10:01 min. 

  39      67 PASCUAL,IRATI        FIN-2  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA         00:41:57    10:32 min. 

  40      33 ERROZ,XABIER         INF-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:42:05    10:40 min. 

  41     103 SOTO,AINHOA          FIN-1  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB    00:31:58    1 Vts  

  42      37 PEREZ,HECTOR         INF-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:33:17    1 Vts  

  43     107 ZAPIRIAIN,Iraia      FIN-2  OTXE JRG-URKIA             00:33:37    1 Vts  

  44     104 NICOLAS,Iñigo        INF-2  SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ   00:33:57    1 Vts  

  45       6 GARBAYO RUIZ,SILVIA  FIN-2  CICLOS LIZARRA-BAR ASTARR  00:35:08    1 Vts  

  46      57 ERDOZAIN,ANE         FIN-2  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA         00:35:57    1 Vts  

  47      29 GIMENEZ,JOSE         INF-1  ROTXABIKES                 00:38:06    1 Vts  

 

 Clasificación de : INF 

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1      75 FERNANDEZ,Aimar      INF-2  OTXE JRG-URKIA            00:31:25           

   2      51 IGOA,Aitor           INF-2  ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.         00:31:29        4 seg. 

   3      90 DORRONSORO,Ioritz    INF-2  ORIAKO TX. ESKOLA         00:31:48       23 seg. 

   4      30 MUZYKA,BENJAMIN      INF-2  ROTXABIKES                00:31:50       25 seg. 

   5       7 LOPEZ,OIER           INF-2  CICLOS LIZARRA-BAR ASTARR 00:31:51       26 seg. 

   6      47 AZCONA,PABLO         INF-1  TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO 00:32:38     1:13 min. 

   7      73 OLAIZ,MANEX          INF-1  OTXE                      00:33:13     1:48 min. 

   8      93 RUBIO,JAVIER         INF-2  SENDERO PC                00:33:21     1:56 min. 

   9      91 ARJONILLA,EDGAR      INF-1  ESCUELA UNIVERSIDAD RIOJA 00:33:50     2:25 min. 



  10      14 ISABA,EGOI           INF-1  HIRUDEME                  00:33:58     2:33 min. 

  11      94 GABARRE,RICARDO      INF-1  ATALAYA                   00:34:07     2:42 min. 

  12      49 LARRABURU,Unax       INF-2  ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.         00:34:45     3:20 min. 

  13       1 ALCAIDE,JAVIER       INF-1  ATALAYA                   00:35:20     3:55 min. 

  14      52 BARBERENA,JORITZ     INF-1  PESCADERIAS OLAVERRI      00:35:21     3:56 min. 

  15      76 BARRIO,Unai          INF-2  OTXE JRG-URKIA            00:35:26     4:01 min. 

  16      31 ALEMAN,OIHAN         INF-2  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:35:28     4:03 min. 

  17     102 HERNANDO,SAMUEL      INF-1  ESCUELA UNIVERSIDAD RIOJA 00:35:33     4:08 min. 

  18      87 SANZ,FRANCISCO       INF-2  OTXE OARSOALDEA TX. K. K. 00:36:20     4:55 min. 

  19       9 AREVALO,JULEN        INF-1  COMERCIAL GAMA - ERMITAGA 00:36:21     4:56 min. 

  20      38 TIRAPU,GORKA         INF-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:36:23     4:58 min. 

  21      55 MERINO,ALVARO        INF-2  PESCADERIAS OLAVERRI      00:36:57     5:32 min. 

  22      13 FERNANDEZ,MARKEL     INF-2  HIRUDEME                  00:36:58     5:33 min. 

  23      74 POZO,Jokin           INF-1  OTXE JRG-URKIA            00:37:01     5:36 min. 

  24     100 EGAÑA,Elur           INF-1  INDEPENDIENTE             00:37:03     5:38 min. 

  25      53 LOPEZ,IÑAKI          INF-2  PESCADERIAS OLAVERRI      00:37:56     6:31 min. 

  26       8 SOLANO,ENEKO         INF-1  CICLOS LIZARRA-BAR ASTARR 00:39:18     7:53 min. 

  27      92 ORDOÑEZ,ALEX         INF-2  SENDERO PC                00:40:53     9:28 min. 

  28      34 IBAÑEZ,OIER          INF-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:41:16     9:51 min. 

  29      33 ERROZ,XABIER         INF-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:42:05    10:40 min. 

  30      37 PEREZ,HECTOR         INF-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:33:17    1 Vts  

  31     104 NICOLAS,Iñigo        INF-2  SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ  00:33:57    1 Vts  

  32      29 GIMENEZ,JOSE         INF-1  ROTXABIKES                00:38:06    1 Vts  

 

 Clasificación de : FINF 

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1      48 LOSARCOS,SOFIA       FIN-2  TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO 00:34:48          min. 

   2      96 ESTRADA,MONICA       FIN-2  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB   00:35:24       36 seg. 

   3      69 SOLA,UXUE            FIN-1  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA        00:36:25     1:37 min. 

   4      12 BERNE,CARLOTA        FIN-2  HIRUDEME                  00:36:47     1:59 min. 

   5      16 SANZ,NAHIA           FIN-2  HIRUDEME                  00:37:26     2:38 min. 

   6      97 GONZALEZ,NORA        FIN-2  ESCUELA UNIVERSIDAD RIOJA 00:37:39     2:51 min. 

   7     105 DEL PEZO,Intza       FIN-2  OTXE OARSOALDEA TX. K. K. 00:37:59     3:11 min. 

   8     106 POLO,Uxue            FIN-2  OTXE JRG-URKIA            00:38:09     3:21 min. 

   9      18 AZANZA,SOFIA         FIN-1  IZOZMENDI CC              00:39:34     4:46 min. 

  10      17 AZANZA,LUCIA         FIN-1  IZOZMENDI CC              00:41:26     6:38 min. 

  11      67 PASCUAL,IRATI        FIN-2  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA        00:41:57     7:09 min. 

  12     103 SOTO,AINHOA          FIN-1  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB   00:31:58    1 Vts  

  13     107 ZAPIRIAIN,Iraia      FIN-2  OTXE JRG-URKIA            00:33:37    1 Vts  

  14       6 GARBAYO RUIZ,SILVIA  FIN-2  CICLOS LIZARRA-BAR ASTARR 00:35:08    1 Vts  

  15      57 ERDOZAIN,ANE         FIN-2  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA        00:35:57    1 Vts  

 

 

      ALEVINES 

 

 

 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos   Diferencia 

 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1     234 GARCES,IMANOL        ALE-2  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA         00:15:40           

   2     235 SOLA,EDUARDO         ALE-2  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA         00:16:13       33 seg. 

   3     159 ARIZ,IZAN            ALE-1  COMERCIAL GAMA - ERMITAGA  00:16:24       44 seg. 

   4     273 TAMAYO,MARTIN        ALE-2  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB    00:16:43     1:03 min. 

   5     168 SANZ,ION             ALE-1  HIRUDEME                   00:16:44     1:04 min. 

   6     271 ARECHABALA,ANDER     ALE-2  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB    00:17:17     1:37 min. 

   7     208 BELOQUI,AITOR        ALE-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:17:18     1:38 min. 

   8     265 ALBISU,OIER          ALE-2  OTXE OARSOALDEA TX. K. K.  00:17:18     1:38 min. 

   9     183 MARICHALAR,XABAT     ALE-2  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2    00:17:19     1:39 min. 

  10     230 APEZTEGUIA,Ander     ALE-1  ULIBELTZAK                 00:17:22     1:42 min. 

  11     233 PARDO,ARATZ          ALE-2  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA         00:17:40     2:00 min. 

  12     189 VALER,JULEN          ALE-2  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2    00:17:42     2:02 min. 

  13     215 MARIN,EGOI           ALE-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:17:44     2:04 min. 

  14     175 LARA,IÑIGO           ALE-2  IZOZMENDI CC               00:18:04     2:24 min. 

  15     283 GIL DE GOMEZ,JUAN CA ALE-2  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB    00:18:06     2:26 min. 

  16     198 ZUFIAURRE,EKAITZ     ALE-1  QUESOS ALBENIZ             00:18:07     2:27 min. 

  17     190 VIELA,IGOR           ALE-1  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2    00:18:09     2:29 min. 

  18     205 ALDABA,JOANES        ALE-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:19:01     3:21 min. 

  19     203 MARTINEZ,URKO        ALE-1  ROTXABIKES                 00:19:03     3:23 min. 

  20     207 BELOKI,ENAITZ        ALE-2  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:19:07     3:27 min. 



  21     209 BERASAIN,OIHAN       ALE-2  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:19:58     4:18 min. 

  22     237 RUIZ,UNAI            ALE-1  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA         00:19:59     4:19 min. 

  23     290 gurrutxaga,Aratz     ALE-2  AURRERA K.E.               00:20:00     4:20 min. 

  24     250 GONZALEZ,Jon Unai    ALE-2  ARALAR                     00:20:03     4:23 min. 

  25     229 AZCONA,LUCAS         ALE-1  TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO  00:20:04     4:24 min. 

  26     272 RUBIO,ALVARO         ALE-2  SENDERO PC                 00:20:07     4:27 min. 

  27     251 BERTIZ,EKIÑE         FAL-2  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2    00:20:09     4:29 min. 

  28     186 SALAVERRI,OIHAN      ALE-1  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2    00:20:11     4:31 min. 

  29     151 HITA,SERGIO          ALE-2  ANCIN FREELAND C.D.        00:20:12     4:32 min. 

  30     217 MUNARRIZ,EDER        ALE-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:20:14     4:34 min. 

  31     287 AZCONA,ASIER         ALE-1  HIRUDEME                   00:20:16     4:36 min. 

  32     161 BUSTINDUY,ANDONI     ALE-1  HIRUDEME                   00:20:18     4:38 min. 

  33     201 CARDONA,NATHALIE     FAL-1  ROTXABIKES                 00:20:20     4:40 min. 

  34     253 VERTIZ,JOANES        ALE-1  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2    00:20:26     4:46 min. 

  35     172 GARCIA,DIEGO         ALE-1  IZOZMENDI CC               00:20:58     5:18 min. 

  36     162 LASA,UNAI            ALE-1  HIRUDEME                   00:21:02     5:22 min. 

  37     167 RUIZ,MARIO           ALE-1  HIRUDEME                   00:21:18     5:38 min. 

  38     285 ALMAGRO,HECTOR       ALE-1  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB    00:21:20     5:40 min. 

  39     270 EZQUERRO,ELENA       FAL-1  ESCUELA UNIVERSIDAD RIOJA  00:21:22     5:42 min. 

  40     174 LARA,AINHOA          FAL-1  IZOZMENDI CC               00:21:45     6:05 min. 

  41     286 COLOMA,CARLOS        ALE-1  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB    00:22:07     6:27 min. 

  42     171 GARCIA,NOA           FAL-1  IZOZMENDI CC               00:22:09     6:29 min. 

  43     214 GARCIA,TASIO         ALE-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:22:44     7:04 min. 

  44     153 OLITE,ISAAC          ALE-2  ATALAYA                    00:22:53     7:13 min. 

  45     157 PAGOLA,OIER          ALE-2  CICLOS LIZARRA-BAR ASTARR  00:22:55     7:15 min. 

  46     166 RODRIGO,DANIEL       ALE-2  HIRUDEME                   00:23:38     7:58 min. 

  47     284 VALLEJO,ALEX         ALE-1  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB    00:23:42     8:02 min. 

  48     282 MARTINEZ-BURBANA,BRU ALE-2  SENDERO PC                 00:24:07     8:27 min. 

  49     181 IBAÑEZ,IRATXE        FAL-1  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2    00:24:39     8:59 min. 

  50     249 CANOVAS,AIMAR        ALE-1  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA         00:25:10     9:30 min. 

  51     154 SEGURA,IMANOL        ALE-2  ATALAYA                    00:25:18     9:38 min. 

  52     158 AREVALO,OHIAN        ALE-1  COMERCIAL GAMA - ERMITAGA  00:26:35    10:55 min. 

  53     254 SUBERVIOLA,ADRIAN    ALE-1  IZOZMENDI CC               00:28:01    12:21 min. 

  54     278 POLQUE,Aitor Ignacio ALE-2  COMERCIAL GAMA - ERMITAGA  00:29:32    13:52 min. 

  55     210 BERROKAL,ARIANE      FAL-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:29:53    14:13 min. 

  56     275 PEREZ,JAVIER         ALE-1  IZOZMENDI CC               00:18:12    1 Vts  

  57     219 VALLOJERA,ARIANE     FAL-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY      00:19:15    1 Vts  

  58     169 BAIGORRI,IONE        FAL-1  IZOZMENDI CC               00:19:18    1 Vts  

  59     289 TANIÑE,Aimar         ALE-1  SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ   00:26:25    1 Vts  

 

 Clasificación de : ALEV 

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1     234 GARCES,IMANOL        ALE-2  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA        00:15:40           

   2     235 SOLA,EDUARDO         ALE-2  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA        00:16:13       33 seg. 

   3     159 ARIZ,IZAN            ALE-1  COMERCIAL GAMA - ERMITAGA 00:16:24       44 seg. 

   4     273 TAMAYO,MARTIN        ALE-2  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB   00:16:43     1:03 min. 

   5     168 SANZ,ION             ALE-1  HIRUDEME                  00:16:44     1:04 min. 

   6     271 ARECHABALA,ANDER     ALE-2  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB   00:17:17     1:37 min. 

   7     208 BELOQUI,AITOR        ALE-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:17:18     1:38 min. 

   8     265 ALBISU,OIER          ALE-2  OTXE OARSOALDEA TX. K. K. 00:17:18     1:38 min. 

   9     183 MARICHALAR,XABAT     ALE-2  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2   00:17:19     1:39 min. 

  10     230 APEZTEGUIA,Ander     ALE-1  ULIBELTZAK                00:17:22     1:42 min. 

  11     233 PARDO,ARATZ          ALE-2  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA        00:17:40     2:00 min. 

  12     189 VALER,JULEN          ALE-2  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2   00:17:42     2:02 min. 

  13     215 MARIN,EGOI           ALE-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:17:44     2:04 min. 

  14     175 LARA,IÑIGO           ALE-2  IZOZMENDI CC              00:18:04     2:24 min. 

  15     283 GIL DE GOMEZ,JUAN CA ALE-2  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB   00:18:06     2:26 min. 

  16     198 ZUFIAURRE,EKAITZ     ALE-1  QUESOS ALBENIZ            00:18:07     2:27 min. 

  17     190 VIELA,IGOR           ALE-1  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2   00:18:09     2:29 min. 

  18     205 ALDABA,JOANES        ALE-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:19:01     3:21 min. 

  19     203 MARTINEZ,URKO        ALE-1  ROTXABIKES                00:19:03     3:23 min. 

  20     207 BELOKI,ENAITZ        ALE-2  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:19:07     3:27 min. 

  21     209 BERASAIN,OIHAN       ALE-2  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:19:58     4:18 min. 

  22     237 RUIZ,UNAI            ALE-1  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA        00:19:59     4:19 min. 

  23     290 gurrutxaga,Aratz     ALE-2  AURRERA K.E.              00:20:00     4:20 min. 

  24     250 GONZALEZ,Jon Unai    ALE-2  ARALAR                    00:20:03     4:23 min. 

  25     229 AZCONA,LUCAS         ALE-1  TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO 00:20:04     4:24 min. 

  26     272 RUBIO,ALVARO         ALE-2  SENDERO PC                00:20:07     4:27 min. 



  27     186 SALAVERRI,OIHAN      ALE-1  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2   00:20:11     4:31 min. 

  28     151 HITA,SERGIO          ALE-2  ANCIN FREELAND C.D.       00:20:12     4:32 min. 

  29     217 MUNARRIZ,EDER        ALE-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:20:14     4:34 min. 

  30     287 AZCONA,ASIER         ALE-1  HIRUDEME                  00:20:16     4:36 min. 

  31     161 BUSTINDUY,ANDONI     ALE-1  HIRUDEME                  00:20:18     4:38 min. 

  32     253 VERTIZ,JOANES        ALE-1  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2   00:20:26     4:46 min. 

  33     172 GARCIA,DIEGO         ALE-1  IZOZMENDI CC              00:20:58     5:18 min. 

  34     162 LASA,UNAI            ALE-1  HIRUDEME                  00:21:02     5:22 min. 

  35     167 RUIZ,MARIO           ALE-1  HIRUDEME                  00:21:18     5:38 min. 

  36     285 ALMAGRO,HECTOR       ALE-1  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB   00:21:20     5:40 min. 

  37     286 COLOMA,CARLOS        ALE-1  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB   00:22:07     6:27 min. 

  38     214 GARCIA,TASIO         ALE-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:22:44     7:04 min. 

  39     153 OLITE,ISAAC          ALE-2  ATALAYA                   00:22:53     7:13 min. 

  40     157 PAGOLA,OIER          ALE-2  CICLOS LIZARRA-BAR ASTARR 00:22:55     7:15 min. 

  41     166 RODRIGO,DANIEL       ALE-2  HIRUDEME                  00:23:38     7:58 min. 

  42     284 VALLEJO,ALEX         ALE-1  CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB   00:23:42     8:02 min. 

  43     282 MARTINEZ-BURBANA,BRU ALE-2  SENDERO PC                00:24:07     8:27 min. 

  44     249 CANOVAS,AIMAR        ALE-1  4 CAMINOS SANGUESA        00:25:10     9:30 min. 

  45     154 SEGURA,IMANOL        ALE-2  ATALAYA                   00:25:18     9:38 min. 

  46     158 AREVALO,OHIAN        ALE-1  COMERCIAL GAMA - ERMITAGA 00:26:35    10:55 min. 

  47     254 SUBERVIOLA,ADRIAN    ALE-1  IZOZMENDI CC              00:28:01    12:21 min. 

  48     278 POLQUE,Aitor Ignacio ALE-2  COMERCIAL GAMA - ERMITAGA 00:29:32    13:52 min. 

  49     275 PEREZ,JAVIER         ALE-1  IZOZMENDI CC              00:18:12    1 Vts  

  50     289 TANIÑE,Aimar         ALE-1  SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ  00:26:25    1 Vts  

 

 Clasificación de : FALE 

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1     251 BERTIZ,EKIÑE         FAL-2  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2   00:20:09          min. 

   2     201 CARDONA,NATHALIE     FAL-1  ROTXABIKES                00:20:20       11 seg. 

   3     270 EZQUERRO,ELENA       FAL-1  ESCUELA UNIVERSIDAD RIOJA 00:21:22     1:13 min. 

   4     174 LARA,AINHOA          FAL-1  IZOZMENDI CC              00:21:45     1:36 min. 

   5     171 GARCIA,NOA           FAL-1  IZOZMENDI CC              00:22:09     2:00 min. 

   6     181 IBAÑEZ,IRATXE        FAL-1  JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM2   00:24:39     4:30 min. 

   7     210 BERROKAL,ARIANE      FAL-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:29:53     9:44 min. 

   8     219 VALLOJERA,ARIANE     FAL-1  SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY     00:19:15    1 Vts  

   9     169 BAIGORRI,IONE        FAL-1  IZOZMENDI CC              00:19:18    1 Vts  


